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AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION. LEN

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ;

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized repre- |
sentative of the Federal Bureau of Investigation bearing this |
release, or copy thereof, within one year of its date, to obtain
any information in your files pertaining to my educational records
including, but not limited to, academic, achievement, attendance,
athletic, personal history, and disciplinary records; employment
records; and credit records. I hereby direct you to release such
information upon request of the bearer. This release is executed
with full knowledge and understanding that the information is for
the official use of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent
is granted for the FBI to furnish such information, as is described
above, to third parties in the course of fulfilling its official
responsibilities. I hereby release you, as the custodian of such
records, and any school, college, university, or other educational
institution, credit bureau or Consumer reporting agency, including
its officers, employees, or related personnel, both individually
and collectively, from any and all liability for damages of

© whatever kind, which may at any time result to me, my heirs,
fanily or associates because of compliance with this authorization
and request to release information, or any attempt to comply with
it. Should there by any question as to the validity of this
release, you may contact me as indicated below: i

Full Name: fork, 2
—EER

Full Name: RICHAND . PIPES
“(ayeorPrintName)

Parent or Guardian: —
(If required)

pate: 1/16/1481

Current Address: 17 BERKELEY ST

CAMBRIDGE,MAIL.02138
Telephone Number: 617) £41-3383
(Include Area Code)
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AIRTEL

iefe : 1/28/81

Director, FBI )rector, pd 7

SACs, Washington Field (Encs. 3) wf.
Boston (Encs. 2) Poa ca
Chicago (Bncs. 2)

a> Francisco (Encs. 2)
RICHARD EDGAR PIPES. FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
SPECIAL INQUIRY

BUDED: 2/11/81 (B)

National Security Council (NSC) has requested limited
inquiries of Pipes, who is boing considered for a position with
NSC. Born 7/11/23.Cleszyn,Poland,and resides 17 Berkley
Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts. SHetrar———— "Tech, Sameices,Ttmamne

Background data and records release enclosed.

Update inquiries from November, 1980, when Pipes L
was subject of a Department of State full-field investigatiQ
Linit inquiries to employment verification, associate and
reference interviews, credit and criminal checks, and WFO
agency checks. ¢
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| : UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~~: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
i IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 'Ime WASHINGTON, D.C. 20837 02/09/81
i
| Useofthefollowing FBIrecord, NUMBER 283 294 V8 isREGULATEDBYLAW.ItisfurnishedFOR.
| SEFICICUSEGNLY andtod ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED.Whenfurther splanationofanestchargser
|__disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints.
eeon Spee nested | C-Charga
VD ony Sue Number (50) feceved | 0Oisposiion
[NATIONAL CR THE TNFORYATION CENTER FGPT] CLASS. | PC 16 00 PO PO PI PO 12 26 23
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1US”SECRT SRV TCH SEC [RICHARD EDGAR 01/30/81
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RICHARD E0GAR PIPES, SPIN, BUDED: FEBRUARY 11, 1981. tsa
REBUAIRTEL AND TELETYPE 10 BOSTON DATED JANUARY 28, 1981, Jéaffotin

| EDUCATION ’ ’
| onrmmary40m] xn

HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED RICHARD EDGAR .
| PIPES, BORN: JULY 11, 1923 IN POLAND, WAS A FULL TINE STUDENT \

AT HARVARD UNIVERSITY FROM SEPTEWBER 1946 UNTIL JUNE 1948. SHE |
| SAID PIPES WORKED.ON HIS MASTERS AND PHD THESIS IN THE AREAS

OF LIBRARY AND GUIDANCE, PIPES RECEIVED HIS MASTERS AND PHD '
© IN HISTORY IN JUNE, 1956: IT IS THE POLICY OF HARVARD UNIVERSITY

MOT T0 RELEASE ACADEMIC INFORMATION WITH OR WITHOUT THE STUDENT'S
SIGNED VAIVER. THIS POLICY IS STRICTLYENFORCED BY THE UNIVERSITY.

| EMPLOYMENT IY=

SESSTo. NOT RECORGED |
| : ! 23 46 17 10)

| : ’ ———

| ; . ~| / { . ; ;
YN 'oy ywl wo

57 Als 28 1581 : |’ .
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* GFFICE, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAVSRIDGE, WASS., ADVISED THAT ,
RICHARD EDGAR PIPES WAS EMPLOYED AT HARVARD UNIVERSITY FROM

JULY 1, 1948 WNTIL THE PRESENT.[ | ADVISED PIPES STARTED ee
AT HARVARD UNIVERSITY AS'A TEACHING FELLOW'IN HISTORY FROM ft

JULY 1, 1948 UNTIL JULY I, 1949. SHE SAID HE BECAME A TEACHING !

FELLOW IN GENERAL EDUCATION FROM JULY 1, "1949 UNTIL JUNE 1958.

["Isato apporwteE BECAME aN INSTRUCTOR IN LITERATURE *
AT HARVARD FROM JULY 1, 1956 UNTIL JULY 1, 1953. SHE SAID
APPOINTEE WAS A RESEARCH ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF RUSSIAN AT .
HARVARD UNIVERSITY FROM JULY 1, 1953 UNTIL AUGUST 31, 1958.
SIE SAID PIPES RESIGNED JANUARY 31, 1956 T0 BE A VISITING PROFESSOR

AT THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA, RETURNING
+ T0 HARVARD UNIVERSITY SEPTEMBER 1, 1957 THROUGH JUNE 38, 1958

AS A RESEARCH FELLOW AT THE RUSSIAN RESEARCH CENTER. SHE

SAID HE ALSO. LECTURED IN THE FIELDSOF HISTORY AND LITERATURE

"DURING THIS PERIOD.||SAID FROM JULY 1, 1958 UNTIL

JUNE 38, 1963, APPOINTEE VAS AN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF HISTORY

AT HARVARD UNIVERSITY AND FROM JULY 1, 1963 UNTIL PRESENT.—- !

APPOINTEE waS A FULL PROFESSOR OF HISTORY. ‘SHE SAID DURING HIS

TENURE AT HARVARD UNIVERSITYTHE APPOTNTEE WAS' AVARDED THE FRANK 3.

So . .
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PAGE THREE BS 161B-5363 UNCLAS .

BAIRD JR., PROFESSOR OF HISTORY, CHAIR. [Ironmen STATED oe

| APPOINTEE'S CURRENT ADDRESS IS 17 BERKELEY STREET, CAMBRIDGE,
MASS. SHE SAID APPOINTEE IS CURRENTLY ON LEAVE FROM :

HARVARD.
CLOSE ASSOCIATES :

| owrmme spe, pd
I UNIVERSITY, \

CAMBRIDGE, MASS., ADVISED HE HAS KNOWN RICHARD EDGAR PIPES FOR

38 YEARS SINCE APPOINTEE WAS A GRADUATE STUDENT AT HARVARD
UNIVERSITY. HE REGARDS THE APPOINTEE AS A VERY SOBER, RELIABLE,

OPINIONATED AND REASONABLE INDIVIDUAL. HE SAID KE WAS ALSO
A WOST DISTINGUISHED HISTORIAN AND A SUPERB TEACHER AND COLLEAGUE.
[Tsao p1pEs was ALSO A DEVOTED FAMILY MAN VITH HIGK
INTEGRITY AND MORAL STANDARDS.

[STATED APPOINTEE HAS A GOOD DEAL OF INTEREST bs

IN THE AREA OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS. HE FURTHER STATED THAT APPOINTEE "7

VAS OPEN TO NEW IDEALS AND HAS EXPANDED AND PUT FORTH.MIS ~ .

INTEREST IN VARIOUS DOMAINS.[____ |STATED APPOINTEE CAME

0 THIS COUNTRY WHEN HE WAS A YOUNG MAN FROM POLAND AND SINCE THEN

YAS VORKED LONG AND HARD TO ACHIEVE THE POSITION HE HAS ATTAINED
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PAGE FOUR BS po. A uNcLAS
JODAY. HE SAID THERE VAS NEVER ANY HINT OR DOUBT ABOUT.THE
APPOINTEE'S LOYALTY TO THE U.S. THE APPOINTEE IS A VERY LOYAL,
PATRIOTIC AMERICAN CITIZEN AND[ [HAS NEVER KNOWN HI fe
0 ASSOCIATE WITH ANY DISREPUTABLE OR SUBVERSIVE GROUPS. HE
SAID THE APPOINTEE'S ASSOCIATES WERE GENERALLY WELL EDUCATED ,
UPPER CLASS INDIVIDUALS WHO WERE ENGAGED IN PROFESSIONAL OCCUPATIONS.
HE SAID APPOINTEE'S REPUTATION AT HARVARD UNIVERSITY AND IN
THE COMMUNITY ARE BOTH AS AN INDIVIDUAL AND AS A SCHOLAR ARE *
oursTANDING.[__ |KNOWS NOTHING DEROGATORY OR UNFAVORABLE |
CONCERNING THE APPOINTEE AND RECOMMENDS HIM WITH EQUIVOCATION
FOR ANY POSITION VITH THE U.S. GOVERMMENT.[| sam
HE IS THE ONLY PROFESSOR AT THE HISTORY DEPARTMENT VHO WOULD
HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF THE APPOINTEE TO COMMENT CONCERNING THE
APPOINTEE. :

ON FEBRUARY 4, asst,[|
HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRICGE, WASS., ADVISED THAT HE Has Ktown  *
#PPOINTEE, RICHARD E0GAR PIPES, FOR APPROXIMATELY TEN YEARS.
HE SAID APPOINTEE IS a VERY DISTINGUISHED WAN, ESPECIALLY IN
THE FIELD OF RUSSIAN KISTORY. HE KAS KNOWN APPOINTEE AS A FRIEND,
SOCIALLY, AND AS A COLLEAGUE, PROFESSIONALLY AND HAS HAD FIRST

eR e
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PABE FIVE BS 1618-5363 UNCLAS :
HAND KNOWLEDGE OF HIS EXCELLENT REPUTATION AND CHARACTER.’ HE

© KNOWS NOTHING DEROGATORY CONCERNING THE APPOINTEE.
[STATED APPOINTEE VAS BORN AND RAISED IN POLAND AND |

, LEFT WHEN HE AS ABOUT 16 YEARS OLD. KE FURTHER STATED HE

FIRST BECAME ACQUAINTED ITH THE APPOINTEE IN 1969 WHEN APPOINTEE

VAS TEACHING, AND WRITING AND PUBLISHING TEXTBOOKS AT HARVARD '
UNIVERSITY.[__ |STATED HE waS FAMILIAR WITH MOST OF PIPES

WRITINGS ON FOREIGN POLICY. HE FURTHER STATED PIPES HAS A
VATIONAL REPUTATION AS ONE OF THE MOST LEARNED INDIVIDUALS
ON RUSSIAN HISTORY IN THE woRLD. | __ [RECOMMENDS PIPES
HIGHLY FOR A POSITION OF TRUST AND CONFIDENCE WITH THE
GOVERNMENT.

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, ADVISED
HAT IS CURRENTLY TEACHING FOR ONE YEAR IN
LONDON, ENGLAND AND IS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW.
CREDIT .

orm a, 1%
CREDIT BUREAU SERVICES, INC., 6 ST. JAMES AVENUE, BOSTON, WASS.,
ADVISED THAT RICHARD E. PIPES HAS BEEN KNOWN TO THAT AGENCY SINCE



®
. pe sIx BS .weLas |

APRIL.1955 AND HIS CREDIT IS SATISFACTORY.

ARREST '
ON FEBRUARY 3, 1981 JL weconos SECTION, we

BOSTON, MASS., POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THEIR FILES CONTAIN

0 RECORD WITH ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS RICHARD EDGAR PIPES. |

, "oN FEBRUARY 3, 1981JIrecoros SECTION, WATERTOWN, we

SS. POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THEIR FILES CONTAIN NO RECORD

VITH ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS RICHARD EDGAR PIPES. . |
' ON FEBRUARY 3, wer, wecomos SECTION, BELMONT, 2;

MASS., POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THEIR FILES CONTAIN NO
RECORD WITH ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS RICHARD EDGAR PIPES. ‘ |

oN FEBRUARY 3, 1981, | RECORDS SECTION, bed
CAMBRIDGE, MASS., POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THEIR FILES CONTAIN .
¥ RECORD WITH ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS RICHARD EDGAR PIPES, THE
weomvtee,[ |aws.sfmm
PIPES, APPOINTEE'S MOTHER. )
ADMINISTRATIVE

ON FEBRUARY 9, Te HARVARD re

UNIVERSITY, ADVISED PROFESSO ECONOMICS DEPARTMENT,

HARVARD UNIVERSITY, WOULD BE UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW FOR TWO

|Eseeeeeme—
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PAGE SEVEN BS 1618-5363 UNCLAS |

wlEks. THEREFORE, WAS INTERVIEWED INSTEAD be|
oF :

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT A REVIEW OF BOSTON INDICES INDICATES

rr] E
"ALL PERSONS CONTACTED IN THIS MATTER WERE ADVISED OF THE
PROVISIONS OF THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 AND NONE DESIRED
CONFIDENTIALITY.
BT

.

. - .
lL
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: i
©) Teletype ©) Ioediate 3) TOP SECRET i
OFacsiaile O Priority 3 SECRET i
AIRTEL © Routine, CJ CONFIDENTIAL '

[CJ UNCLAS EF TO ’
DC UNCLAS ed

Date ___2/11/81 i=
ST[TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTToTmommmommmmommmommommmmeRemeee
mR '

To: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, WFO Qs1-14625)(@)en
RecuREoaSbees
SPECIAL INQUIRY
BUDED: 2/11/81

Reference Airtel to WFO dated 1/28/81

%

i LEADS: WASHINGTON FIELD at Washington, D.C.) W

1) Will report OPM and Secret Service checks when
|,7% same are conducted. «
1% 2) Will forward results of reference JACKSON interview be

when same is made available from our Word Processing Center. 5%
Will forward results of reference] Jinterview

(hen same is conducted.
4) Will forward results of National Security Council

"check when same is conducted.
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. REFERENCE

On February 11, 1981, sense] x
[and obtained the following Information:

[advised that he has known the appointee, 5
Richard Pipes, since 1950 when they vere colleagues together at »
Harvard University. lle described the appointee as dependable,
trustworthy, and a loyal, patriotic Ancrican, He knows of
nothing derogatory about him ai e would be happy
to hire the appointee himself. further stated
that the appointee has a Fine character and reputation and he
would highly recommend hin for a position of trust and
confidence with the Goverment.

; .
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«+. CREDIT fem POLICE AGENCIES So "rely 5

: : x Jol ili : ats bE

be made of the oF the Tredtt Eurczw, Incorporated, . ‘
Washington, D. C., and was advised on 2/eler Jn © i

_ that the files contained(a sacisfactoly ctesit record) '. .= if |
_ (no credit ratlng)Waorecozdd for the _JLPONTEE Zicksep fies. i

Rda—deterzined tia no arreht rocord was ConTCIACd TA TAC :
Metzcpoliten Police Department files concerning the. :

| __prpowzee Cor relatives). Ea Co
: It is to be noted that at all tizes en indefinite:

| muzber of unidentified recozds are cut of file and mot + .
available for review. Se : -

on = : . :
deternined that no record was containad In the Department

.. of Trencporzaticn, Bureew of Motor Vehicle Services, -
+" Government of the District of Colusbia files cencerning :

the St -_~ __ (or relatives). - .
Se : An beae] =nsearched the Files of the U.S. Park Police and mo ~

identifiable edult czininal or trafiic zecord could be :
located regarding the _ APPOINTEES .

MISCELLANEOUS . - i

se ° © _ caused 3 search to be i
2ads of the 176s Of TheUFTICs57 Personnel Management, i
and was advised on that no (additioeal i

ertinent information)(FECord)Was found concerning the

SC caused a search to be :

nade of the 21TEs of the U.S, Secret Service, Department

of tho Treasury, and was advised oa that
(no record) (no derogatory informatiSh, (00 additional

pertinent inforzation) a3 found concerning the__
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5T Date 2/23/81 i
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T0: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, WFO Get-1dezs) ug) 1

RICHARD EDGAR PIPES
SPECIAL INQUIRY
BUDED: 2/11/81

Reference: Airtel to WFO dated 1/28/81
Airtel to Bureau Dated 2/11/81

ADMINISTRATIVE A

"Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3)
‘data was furnished to persons interviewed.
Express promises of confidentiality, both
limited and unlimited, have been noted
where granted. :
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WEO 161-14625 ' .
ReC:vas
i

National Security Council (NSC)
ing investigation was conducted by .sal on 2/6/81 iA

A search of the files of the Administrative
office, National Security Council, revealed that Richard E.
Pipes is being considered for a position with NSC but has
not yet entered on duty.

I] vs
that she has ¥nown Richard Pipes by reputation ve
years. He is highly regarded in his field and
has neither seen nor heard anything negative concerning
him. She would recommend him for a position of confidence
and trust.

orriesoeororasa] S57, vised that he 3
has kn 3 Pipes on a professional basis for several
gore TE een ie professional
ability as “marvelous”. poke highly of the
appointee especially in the field of Soviet relations,noting that the appointee has “European cultural instincts" -
and stating that the appointee is not at all naive ing relation to the Soviet Union.[— Tknows nothing
negative concerning him and would Fecommend him for a
Position of confidence and trust.

. . The following individuals were also interviewed
| concerning Pipes. Each recommended him, speaking favorably
| about his character, reputation and loyalty:

b6i we

| were rela TRrezince
|
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WFO 161-14625 -
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On February 6, 1981, Senator Henry M. Jackson,Washington, was interviewed bySA] He ne
advised as follows: b7C

Senator Jackson has known the appointee, Dr.
Richard E. Pipes, on a professional basis for approximately
the past ten years. The Senator took note of the fact
that Dr. Pipes is the Head of the Russian Studies Department
at Harvard. He is a recognized authority on the Soviet
Union and is held in very high. regard by his peers. The
Senator described Dr. Pipes as being a loyal and dedicated
American citizen and an individual of unquestioned personal
integrity. Dr. Pipes has been of great assistance to
Senate Committees of which Senator Jackson is a member.
The Senator emphasized the high personal regard that he
has for Dr. Pipes and recommended him, without reservation,
for appointive position of trust and responsibility.

|

| i

\ | .
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feewt ole. To 7" caused a seazch to © i
be made of the Elles of the Credit urceu, Incorporated, Lo

. ¥ashington, D. C., end was advised on : a 3
|. thar the files conteined (a satlsfactoly Credit Facerd) '. if

.. (mo credit rating)(no recosd)} for the .-. i

: on sc : i
deterained that no Arrest Tecosd vas contained In the :
Metzcpolitan Police Department files concerning the . :

ee (or relatives). i :

: It is to be noted that at all times an Indefinite:
muber of unidentified records are out of file and mot =
available for review. co oe co -

. on.-_  ,%_ : -
deternined that no Tacord was containsd In the Department

. of Transportaticn, Bureeu of Motor Vehicle Services, -
+ 7 Government of the District of Colusbia files concomning_ :

the (or zelatives). : .

© searched the €iles of the U.S. Fazk Police and mo on
identifiable adult criminal or traffic zecord could be
lecated regarding the : . —

- ce . oy

MISCELLANEOUS . - ;

: sq caused a search to be br we
nade of the fITes o Te, <3 01 eaHanagenent, *

and #28 advised on o 20/%1. that (additiozal i

pertinent information) (record was found concerning the

| APPOINTEE RICHARD PIPES. 3

| sc sreevsenkse caused a search to be Poms
nade of the f1Ie5 OF © U.S, Secret Service, Department

of the Treasury, and vas advised oa _ 2/2/¥/ that
(ro derogatory informatiGh) (no additional

pertinent information) vas found concerning the Affowree .
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February 26, 1981
I BY COURIER, 4]

IT a
j#& Mr, Jorry D. Jennings

National Security Council |
Exocutive Office Building EDELGoran |
Washington, D. C.
Dear Mr. Jennings:

In accordance with a request received fron you
on January 28, 1981, limitedsinquiries have boca conducted
concorning Dr. Richard Edgaiopi; ransnitted herewith
is a summary nimorandus containing Tho results of those ~~
inquiries, a copy of which 1s also being furnished to
The White House. I

A background investigation was conducted con- | A
cerning Dr. Pipes in 1980 by the Department of State. | \\
Pursuant to your request, the information in this summary \\Y .
‘memorandum covers the period since November, 1980. Vo

|
| Sincerely yours, te

16] 1507 -
Charles P. Monroe
Assistant Director

| Criminal Investigative Division
Enclosure
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February 26, 1981

<r BY COURIER 4
- a

I i 5etGOVERMENT
The White House fae
Washington, D. C.

pear}
In accordance with a request received from the

National Security Council (NSC), on January 28, 1981,
limit, inquiries have been conducted concerning Dr. Richard

ry idgaXFipes. Transmitted herowith is a summary memorandum
containing the results of those inquiries, a copy of which
is also being furnished to the NSC. "

A background investigation was conducted con- \
cerning Dr. Pipes in 1980 by the Department of State. 7
Pursuant to the request of the NSC, the information in
this summary memorandum covers the period since November, 1980.

Sincerely yours, A

Charles P. Monroe “4
Assistant Siecton 5
Criminal Investigative DivisionHH ve

Enclosure pL IC bd Som

NOTE: Since November, 1980, Dr. Pipes has continue

Harvard University, Cambridge,Massachusetts. Jo.

employment with Hs
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. February 25, 1981

RICHARD gins Stararaney

THE LIMITED INQUIRIES REGARDING DR. PIPES COVERED |
INQUIRIES AS TO HIS CHARACTER, LOYALTY, AND GENERAL STANDING,
BUT NO INQUIRIES WERE MADE AS'TO THE SOURCES OF HIS INCOME. |
rth The information in this Summary memorandum covers |
TH period since Novegbor, 1960. Dr. Pipes vas born on
July 11, 1923, in Cioszyn,Poland. ren
Exploymont

Dr. Pipes continues to be employed by Harvard
University, Cambridge, Massachusetts, as a professor.
Family Status

Dr. Pipesis’married tof bs
who he has indicated is a United States citizen. ey reside we
at 17 Berkeley Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts.

Dr. Pipes’ father, Mark Pipes, is deceased. In
addition to his wife, he has listed the following living
close relatives:
Mother S. Sophia Pipes

\ Cambridge, Massachusetts
ve

| wre

Interviews
en Six references and associates were interviewedcui regarding Dr. Pipes. They advised ho is a loyal American,

4u%: who is reliable and reasonable], They stated he is a
Sui distinguished historian and well versed in the field of
iw "= Russian history. They highly recommended him for a position
Um of trust. ‘BICLOSUR
fr Jur-15147— 4
Roce
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Richard Edgar Pipes |

Credit and Arrest Checks

Information has been received from appropriate :
credit reporting agencies indicating their files contain
either no record or no. additional pertinent information
concerning Dr. Pipes.

Information has been received from appropriate law
enforcement agencies indicating their files contain no record
concerning Dr. Pipes or his close relatives.
Agency Checks '

Information hasbeen received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files:contain either no
record or no additional pertinent. information concerning :
Dr. Pipes: .

. Division of Personnsl Investigations,
Office of Personnel Management;
United States Secret Service; and
the Na€ional Security Council.

Tho central files of the FBI, including the files
of the Identification Division, wore checked by name only,
and contain no additional pertinent information concerning
Dr. Pipes. :

! -z2-



\

. uc Co~ U.S.De ofJustice

7 Federal BureauofInvestigation

WaninonD.C.2535
February 26, 1981

RICHARD EDGAR PIPES

THE LIMITED INQUIRIES REGARDING DR. PIPES COVERED
{ INQUIRIES AS TO HIS CHARACTER, LOYALTY, AND GENERAL STANDING,

BUT NO INQUIRIES WERE MADE AS TO THE SOURCES OF HIS INCOME.

‘The information in this summary memorandum covers
the period since November, 1980. Dr. Pipes was born on
July 11, 1923, in Cieszyn, Poland.

Esployment.
Dr. Pipes continues to be employed by Harvard

University, Cambridge, Massachusetts, as a professor.

Family Status

br. pipes 1s married tol————J be
who he has indicated is a United States citizen. iey reside we
at 17 Berkeley Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts.

Dr. Pipes' father, Mark Pipes, is deceased. In
addition to his wife, he has listed the following living

i close relatives:

Mother - S. Sophia Pipes
Cambridge, Massachusetts

be
wre

i Intorviess
i Six references and associates were interviewed 1
y regarding Dr. Pipes. They advised he 15 a loyal American,
3 who is reliable and reasonable. They stated he is a

distinguished historian and well versed in the field of
5 Russian history. They highly recommended him for a position
¢ of trust. :

3 #gorrasted copy or ragert as
i furnished £0 suzsido cganoy.
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| Richard Edgar Pipes
|

Credit and Arrest Checks

Information has been received fron appropriate
| credit reporting agencies indicating their files contain

either no record or no additional pertinent informationConcerning br. Pipes:
Information has been received fron appropriate lawenforcement agoncion Indicating. Sneir Tile contain no rocord| hnetaing Dr Bires or his close relatives.

Agency Chocks
Information has been received from the following

governmental agencies indicating their files contain either noCetera or Ao aidiiionsi porsinent Inforaation concerningPe hipes:
Division of Personnel Tovestigations,OrtiSe ot Beraonned Management;Uritcd States Secret Service; and
‘the National Security Council.

The central files of the FBI, including the files. of the Idontitication Division; were chocked by mame only:Sad contain ne saditiona pertinent information concorning: Br Stes: }
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